CH \$40.00 33750

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM518129

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Weatherford Canada Partnership		11/01/2016	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Weatherford Canada LTD.	
Street Address:	2900 Manulife Place	
Internal Address:	10180-101 Street NW	
City:	Edmonton	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T5J 3V5	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3375085	IRON DERRICKMAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-836-6268

Email: WFT.Trademarks@weatherford.com, bill.imwalle@weatherford.com

Correspondent Name: Weatherford Canada LTD.

Address Line 1: 2900 Manulife Place

Address Line 2: 10180-101 Street NW

Address Line 4: Edmonton, CANADA T5J 3V5

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: William M. Imwalle
Address Line 1: 2000 St. James Place
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77056

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William M. Imwalle
SIGNATURE:	/William M. Imwalle/
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2019

TRADEMARK 900493492 REEL: 006613 FRAME: 0869

Total Attachments: 1

source=Weatherford Canada Partnership to Weatherford Canada LTD. Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006613 FRAME: 0870

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

The undersigned, WEATHERFORD CANADA PARTNERSHIP (the "Assignor") whose full post office address is 2900 Manulife Place, 10180 – 101 Street NW, Edmonton, Alberta T5J 3V5, Canada, for ten (\$10.00) dollars and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign to WEATHERFORD CANADA LTD. (the "Assignee") whose full post office address is 2900 Manulife Place, 10180 – 101 Street NW, Edmonton, Alberta T5J 3V5, Canada, all the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all of its trademark registrations, including, but not limited to, the following trademark registrations (collectively, the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment had not been made:

- Canadian Trademark Registration No. TMA330,424 for "ER Energy Rental, Inc. & Design", registered July 24, 1987.
- Canadian Trademark Registration No. TMA685,310 for "IRON DERRICKMAN (industrial robotic arms)", registered April 2, 2007.
- United States Trademark Registration No. 3,375,085 for "IRON DERRICKMAN (industrial robotic arms)", registered January 28, 2009.

SIGNED at Calgary, Alberta, Canada, this 1st day of November, 2016.

WEATHERFORD CANADA PARTNERSHIP		
Per: _	Vallet	
Name:	Panela M. Webb	
Title:_	Vice President	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignee freely accepts and has duly executed this assignment as its free act and deed.

SIGNED at Calgary, Alberta, Canada, this 1st day of November, 2016.

WEATH	IERFORD CANADA LTD.	
Per:	1 18	
Name:	1. David Reed	
Title:	Vice President - Canada	

24195608_2|NATDOCS